THE FAIRMONT HOTEL SAN FRANCISCO
French Room, Lobby Level

SATURDAY, MAY 16, 2009

8:00 OPENING REMARKS
CHRISTIAN PERRING

NOSOLOGY

8:15  CHILD AND ADOLESCENT MENTAL DISORDERS:
CONCEPTUAL AND DIAGNOSTIC ISSUES
FAYEZ EL-GABALAWI

8:35 DiscussiON

8:45 MORAL AND NON-MORAL VALUES IN DSM-IV
CoNDuCT DISORDER
JOHN Z. SADLER

9:05 DiscussiON

9:15 BREAK

9:45 CONDUCT AND OPPOSITIONAL-DEFIANT DISORDERS:
PATHOLOGIZING THE NORMAL
SARA WORLEY

10:05 DiscuUssION

10:15 BAD BEHAVIOR: PATHOLOGIZING DIFFICULT
CHILDREN
ALLISON MITCHELL

10:35 DiscuUsSION

10:45 THE CONCEPT OF DISEASE AND OUR RESPONSIBILITY
FOR CHILDREN
LEEN DE VREESE

11:05 DIsSCUSSION

11:15 RETHINKING ATTENTION-DEFICIT HYPERACTIVITY
DISORDER
MICHELLE MAIESE

11:35 DISCUSSION

11:45 LUNCH

1:30 INVITED PANEL — CHILD BIPOLAR DISORDER
S. NAsSSIR GHAEMI, CHAIR
S. SOLAY UNAL, BHANU PRAKASH KOLLA, ANNA
YURCHENKO

2:50 DiscussioN

3:.00 BREAK

IDENTITY ISSUES AND ETHICS

3:15

3:35

3:45

4:05

4:15

4:35

4:45

ERIKSON’S CONCEPT OF ADOLESCENT IDENTITY: A
PHILOSOPHICAL PERSPECTIVE

MAJID AMINI

DiscussION

ADOLESCENCE, IMMORAL INDIVIDUALISM, AND THE
BioMEDICAL MODEL: THE VIEW FROM
PSYCHOLOGICAL ANTHROPOLOGY

ELIZABETH THROOP

DiscussION

SMILE! YOU’RE DYING: THE ETHICS OF THE USE OF
PSYCHOSTIMULANTS IN TERMINALLY ILL CHILDREN
MOoNICA GERRKE

DiscussION

ADJOURN

SUNDAY, MAY 17, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS ISSUES

8:45

9:05

9:15

9:35

9:45

10:05

10:15

ETHICAL ISSUES IN CHILD PSYCHIATRY: KINDLING,
THE LOOPING EFFECT, AND BIPOLAR DISORDER
PETER ZACHAR

DiscussION

| Am SO THE Boss OF You: FATHER-SON
NARRATIVES AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF SELF
REGULATION

PETER BROWN

DiscussION

KRAEPELIN’S PERSPECTIVE ON SCHIZOPHRENIA AS
A MODEL FOR PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSIS IN CHILDREN
AND IN ADULTS

BENJAMIN SPINNER

DiscussION

BREAK

PERSPECTIVES

10:45

11:05

PERSPECTIVES IN CHILD AND ADOLESCENT
PSYCHIATRY: A PRAGMATIST APPROACH
JORID MOEN

DiscussION

11:15

11:35

11:45

12:05

12:15

HEALTHCARE INEQUALITIES, TRANSGENERATIONAL
TRAUMA, AND CHILDREN

CHRISTY RENTMEESTER

DiscussION

THE MIND OUTSIDE — SOME REFLECTIONS ON CHILD
PSYCHIATRY, FAMILY THERAPY, AND THE
CARTESIAN INNER MIND

STUART KAPLAN

DiscussION

LUNCH

REASONING AND EPISTEMOLOGY

1:30

1:50

2:00

2:20

2:30

DEVELOPING A CASE-BASED PROGRAM
ADDRESSING ERRORS IN REASONING IN CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY

MARIN GILLIS AND MELISSA PIASECKI

DiscussION

THE EPISTEMOLOGY AND ETHICS OF PSYCHIATRIC
NEUROIMAGING IN CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS
RoBYN BLUHM

DiscussION

BREAK

RESEARCH ISSUES

2:50

3:10

3:20

3:40

3:50

4:10

4:20

4:30

ANTIDEPRESSANT-INDUCED SUICIDE: A HYPOTHESIS
FOR PARADOXICAL CLINICAL RESPONSES

DOUGLAS HEINRICHS

DiscussION

THE RIGHT OF CHILDREN TO EQUAL PARTICIPATION
IN RESEARCH

ADRIENNE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DiscussION

LEGAL AND ETHICAL ISSUES ARISING FROM THE
EPISTEMIC STATUS OF MENTAL DIAGNOSIS IN
CHILDREN

SAMANTHA GODWIN

DiscussION

CLOSING REMARKS
LLoyp A. WELLS

ADJOURN



PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS

MAaJiD AmINI, PH.D., Associate Professor of Philosophy,
Department of History & Philosophy, Virginia State
University, Petersburg, Virginia, mamini@vsu.edu

RoBYN BLUHM, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Co-Director
of the Institute for Ethics and Public Affairs, Department
of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Old Dominion
University, Norfolk, Virginia, Rbluhm@odu.edu

PETER BROWN, M.D., FRCPC, Private Practice of
Forensic Psychiatry, Signal Mountain, Tennessee,
PBrown@UNUM.COM

LeeN De VREESE, PH.D., Centre for Logic and Philosophy
of Science, Ghent University, Belgium,
Leen.DeVreese@UGent.be

FAYEZ EL-GABALAWI, M.D., Clinical Assistant
Professor of Psychiatry, Thomas Jefferson University,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, ElIGabalF @einstein.edu

MoNiIcA L. GERREK, PH.D.,, Special Fellow, Bioethics,
Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland, Ohio, gerrekm@ccf.org

S. NAssIR GHAEMI, M.D., M.P.H., Professor and
Director, Mood Disorders Program, Department of
Psychiatry, Tufts Medical Center, Boston,

Massachusetts, nghaemi@tuftsmedicalcenter.org

MARIN GiLLISs, LPH, PH.D.., Director of Medical
Humanities and Ethics, University of Nevada School of
Medicine, Reno, Nevada, mgillis@medicine.nevada.edu

SAMANTHA GoDWIN, J.D. Candidate, Georgetown
University Law Center, Washington, DC,
sg429@law.georgetown.edu

DoucLAs HEINRICHS, M.D., Private Practice of
Psychiatry, Ellicott City, Maryland,
heinrichs@medscape.com

STUART L. KAPLAN, M.D., Clinical Professor of
Psychiatry, Penn State College of Medicine, Hershey,
Pennsylvania, kaplan,stuart@att.net

BHANU PRAKASH KoLLA, M.D., Resident in Psychiatry,
Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota,
kolla.bhanuprakash@mayo.edu

MICHELLE MAIESE, PH.D., Assistant Professor of
Philosophy, Emmanuel College, Boston, Massachusetts,
m_maiese@comcast.net

ALLISON MITCHELL, M.A., Special Needs Teacher,
Florida’s Public School System,
alli.mitchell@fulbrightweb.org

JORED MOEN, M.D., M.A., Faculty of Humanities,
University of Oslo, Norway, jorimo@online.no

ADRIENNE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, Research
Coordinator, Inpatient psychiatric Unit, Massachusetts
General Hospital, Boston, Massachusetts,
adriennevan@gmail.com

MELISSA PIAsSECKI, M.D., Professor of Psychiatry,
University of Nevada School of Medicine, Reno,
Nevada, mpiasecki@medicine.nevada.edu

CHRISTY A. RENTMEESTER, PH.D., Assistant Professor,
Center for Health Policy and Ethics, Creighton University
School of Medicine, Omaha, Nebraska,
ChristyRentmeester@creighton.edu

JOHN Z. SADLER, M.D., Professor and Chief, Division
of Ethics and Health Policy, Departments of Psychiatry
and Clinical Sciences, UT Southwestern Medical Center
at Dallas, Dallas, Texas,
John.Sadler@utsouthwestern.edu

BENJAMIN SPINNER, M.D., Fellow in Child & Adolescent
Psychiatry, New York-Presbyterian Hospital of Columbia
& Cornell Universities, New York, New York,
bes9045@nyp.org

ELIZABETH THROOP, PH.D., MSW, Associate Professor
and Chair, Anthropology, Sociology, and Social Work,
Eastern Kentucky University, Richmond, Kentucky,
Elizabeth.Throop@EKU.EDU

S. SoLAY UNAL, M.D., Associate Professor of
Psychiatry, Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota,
solay@mayo.edu

SARA WORLEY, PH.D., Associate Professor and
Director of Graduate Studies, Department of Philosophy,
Bowling Green State University, Bowling Green, Ohio,
sworley@bgsu.edu

ANNA YURCHENKO, M.D., Resident in Psychiatry, Mayo
Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota,
yurchenko.anna@mayo.edu

PETER ZACHAR, PH.D., Professor and Chair,
Psychology Department, Auburn University
Montgomery, Montgomery, Alabama,
pzachar@aum.edu

LOCATION

THE FAIRMONT HOTEL SAN FRANCISCO
French Room, Lobby Level

950 Mason St

San Francisco, CA 94108

(415) 772-5000

PROGRAM CHAIRS

CHRISTIAN PERRING, PH.D.

Associate Professor and Chair

Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies
Dowling College

Oakdale, New York

perring@dowling.edu

Lloyd A. Wells, M.D., Ph.D.
Associate Professor and Vice-Chair
Department of Psychiatry

Mayo Clinic

Rochester, Minnesota
wells.lloyd@mayo.edu

INFORMATION

LINDA MuNcY

Department of Psychiatry

UT Southwestern Medical Center
5323 Harry Hines Blvd.

Dallas, Texas 75390-9070

Tel: 214-648-4959

Fax: 214-648-4967
Linda.Muncy@UTSouthwestern.edu
www3.utsouthwestern.edu/aapp

THERE IS NO FEE FOR ATTENDANCE!/
NO REGISTRATION REQUIRED



