THE FAIRMONT HOTEL SAN FRANCISCO French Room, Lobby Level		IDENTITY ISSUES AND ETHICS		11:15	HEALTHCARE INEQUALITIES, TRANSGENERATIONAL TRAUMA, AND CHILDREN
rieii	ch Room, Lobby Level	3:15	ERIKSON'S CONCEPT OF ADOLESCENT IDENTITY: A		CHRISTY RENTMEESTER
SATURDAY, MAY 16, 2009		00	PHILOSOPHICAL PERSPECTIVE MAJID AMINI	11:35	Discussion
		3:35	DISCUSSION	11:45	THE MIND OUTSIDE - SOME REFLECTIONS ON CHILD
8:00	OPENING REMARKS				PSYCHIATRY, FAMILY THERAPY, AND THE
	CHRISTIAN PERRING	3:45	ADOLESCENCE, IMMORAL INDIVIDUALISM, AND THE		CARTESIAN INNER MIND
			BIOMEDICAL MODEL: THE VIEW FROM		STUART KAPLAN
NOSOLOGY			PSYCHOLOGICAL ANTHROPOLOGY	12:05	DISCUSSION
			ELIZABETH THROOP		
8:15	CHILD AND ADOLESCENT MENTAL DISORDERS:	4:05	Discussion	12:15	LUNCH
00	CONCEPTUAL AND DIAGNOSTIC ISSUES				
	FAYEZ EL-GABALAWI	4:15	SMILE! YOU'RE DYING: THE ETHICS OF THE USE OF	REAS	SONING AND EPISTEMOLOGY
8:35	Discussion		PSYCHOSTIMULANTS IN TERMINALLY ILL CHILDREN		
			Monica Gerrke	1:30	DEVELOPING A CASE-BASED PROGRAM
8:45	MORAL AND NON-MORAL VALUES IN DSM-IV	4:35	Discussion		Addressing Errors in Reasoning in Child and
	CONDUCT DISORDER				ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY
	JOHN Z. SADLER	4:45	ADJOURN		Marin Gillis and Melissa Piasecki
9:05	Discussion			1:50	DISCUSSION
9:15	BREAK	SUN	DAY, MAY 17, 2009	2:00	THE EPISTEMOLOGY AND ETHICS OF PSYCHIATRIC
		00.1	27(1) m/(1 11) 2000		NEUROIMAGING IN CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS
9:45	CONDUCT AND OPPOSITIONAL-DEFIANT DISORDERS:				ROBYN BLUHM
	PATHOLOGIZING THE NORMAL	MISC	ELLANEOUS ISSUES	2:20	Discussion
	Sara Worley				
10:05	Discussion	8:45	ETHICAL ISSUES IN CHILD PSYCHIATRY: KINDLING,	2:30	BREAK
			THE LOOPING EFFECT, AND BIPOLAR DISORDER		
10:15	BAD BEHAVIOR: PATHOLOGIZING DIFFICULT		Peter Zachar	RESI	EARCH ISSUES
	CHILDREN	9:05	DISCUSSION		
	ALLISON MITCHELL			2:50	ANTIDEPRESSANT-INDUCED SUICIDE: A HYPOTHESIS
10:35	Discussion	9:15	I Am SO the Boss of You: Father-Son		FOR PARADOXICAL CLINICAL RESPONSES
			NARRATIVES AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF SELF		Douglas Heinrichs
10:45	THE CONCEPT OF DISEASE AND OUR RESPONSIBILITY		REGULATION	3:10	DISCUSSION
	FOR CHILDREN		Peter Brown		
	LEEN DE VREESE	9:35	DISCUSSION	3:20	THE RIGHT OF CHILDREN TO EQUAL PARTICIPATION
11:05	Discussion				IN RESEARCH
		9:45	Kraepelin's Perspective on Schizophrenia as		ADRIENNE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
11:15	RETHINKING ATTENTION-DEFICIT HYPERACTIVITY		A MODEL FOR PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSIS IN CHILDREN	3:40	DISCUSSION
	DISORDER		AND IN ADULTS		
	MICHELLE MAIESE		BENJAMIN SPINNER	3:50	LEGAL AND ETHICAL ISSUES ARISING FROM THE
11:35	Discussion	10:05	DISCUSSION		EPISTEMIC STATUS OF MENTAL DIAGNOSIS IN
					CHILDREN
11:45	LUNCH	10:15	BREAK		Samantha Godwin
				4:10	DISCUSSION
1:30	INVITED PANEL - CHILD BIPOLAR DISORDER	PERSPECTIVES			
1.00	S. Nassir Ghaemi, Chair			4:20	CLOSING REMARKS
	S. SOLAY UNAL, BHANU PRAKASH KOLLA, ANNA	10.45	PERSPECTIVES IN CHILD AND ADOLESCENT		LLOYD A. WELLS
	YURCHENKO	10.40	PSYCHIATRY: A PRAGMATIST APPROACH		
2:50	Discussion		JORID MOEN	4:30	ADJOURN
	=:====================================	44.05	Discussion		

11:05 Discussion

BREAK

3:00

PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS

MAJID AMINI, PH.D., Associate Professor of Philosophy, Department of History & Philosophy, Virginia State University, Petersburg, Virginia, mamini@vsu.edu

ROBYN BLUHM, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Co-Director of the Institute for Ethics and Public Affairs, Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Old Dominion University, Norfolk, Virginia, Rbluhm@odu.edu

PETER BROWN, M.D., FRCPC, Private Practice of Forensic Psychiatry, Signal Mountain, Tennessee, PBrown@UNUM.COM

LEEN DE VREESE, PH.D., Centre for Logic and Philosophy of Science, Ghent University, Belgium, Leen.DeVreese@UGent.be

FAYEZ EL-GABALAWI, M.D., Clinical Assistant Professor of Psychiatry, Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, ElGabalF@einstein.edu

MONICA L. GERREK, Ph.D.,, Special Fellow, Bioethics, Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland, Ohio, gerrekm@ccf.org

S. NASSIR GHAEMI, M.D., M.P.H., Professor and Director, Mood Disorders Program, Department of Psychiatry, Tufts Medical Center, Boston, Massachusetts, nghaemi@tuftsmedicalcenter.org

MARIN GILLIS, LPH, PH.D.., Director of Medical Humanities and Ethics, University of Nevada School of Medicine, Reno, Nevada, mgillis@medicine.nevada.edu

SAMANTHA GODWIN, J.D. Candidate, Georgetown University Law Center, Washington, DC, sg429@law.georgetown.edu

DOUGLAS HEINRICHS, M.D., Private Practice of Psychiatry, Ellicott City, Maryland, heinrichs@medscape.com

STUART L. KAPLAN, M.D., Clinical Professor of Psychiatry, Penn State College of Medicine, Hershey, Pennsylvania, kaplan, stuart@att.net

BHANU PRAKASH KOLLA, M.D., Resident in Psychiatry, Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota, kolla.bhanuprakash@mayo.edu

MICHELLE MAIESE, PH.D., Assistant Professor of Philosophy, Emmanuel College, Boston, Massachusetts, m maiese@comcast.net

ALLISON MITCHELL, M.A., Special Needs Teacher, Florida's Public School System, alli.mitchell@fulbrightweb.org

JORED MOEN, M.D., M.A., Faculty of Humanities, University of Oslo, Norway, jorimo@online.no

ADRIENNE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, Research Coordinator, Inpatient psychiatric Unit, Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston, Massachusetts, adriennevan@gmail.com

MELISSA PIASECKI, M.D., Professor of Psychiatry, University of Nevada School of Medicine, Reno, Nevada, mpiasecki@medicine.nevada.edu

CHRISTY A. RENTMEESTER, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Center for Health Policy and Ethics, Creighton University School of Medicine, Omaha, Nebraska, ChristyRentmeester@creighton.edu

JOHN Z. SADLER, M.D., Professor and Chief, Division of Ethics and Health Policy, Departments of Psychiatry and Clinical Sciences, UT Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas, Dallas, Texas, John.Sadler@utsouthwestern.edu

BENJAMIN SPINNER, M.D., Fellow in Child & Adolescent Psychiatry, New York-Presbyterian Hospital of Columbia & Cornell Universities, New York, New York, bes9045@nyp.org

ELIZABETH THROOP, PH.D., MSW, Associate Professor and Chair, Anthropology, Sociology, and Social Work, Eastern Kentucky University, Richmond, Kentucky, Elizabeth.Throop@EKU.EDU

S. SOLAY UNAL, M.D., Associate Professor of Psychiatry, Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota, solay@mayo.edu

SARA WORLEY, Ph.D., Associate Professor and Director of Graduate Studies, Department of Philosophy, Bowling Green State University, Bowling Green, Ohio, sworley@bgsu.edu ANNA YURCHENKO, M.D., Resident in Psychiatry, Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota, yurchenko.anna@mayo.edu

PETER ZACHAR, PH.D., Professor and Chair, Psychology Department, Auburn University Montgomery, Montgomery, Alabama, pzachar@aum.edu

LOCATION

THE FAIRMONT HOTEL SAN FRANCISCO French Room, Lobby Level 950 Mason St San Francisco, CA 94108 (415) 772-5000

PROGRAM CHAIRS

CHRISTIAN PERRING, PH.D.

Associate Professor and Chair Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies Dowling College Oakdale, New York perring@dowling.edu

Lloyd A. Wells, M.D., Ph.D.

Associate Professor and Vice-Chair Department of Psychiatry Mayo Clinic Rochester, Minnesota wells.lloyd@mayo.edu

INFORMATION

LINDA MUNCY

Department of Psychiatry UT Southwestern Medical Center 5323 Harry Hines Blvd. Dallas, Texas 75390-9070 Tel: 214-648-4959

Fax: 214-648-4967 Linda.Muncy@UTSouthwestern.edu www3.utsouthwestern.edu/aapp

THERE IS NO FEE FOR ATTENDANCE/ NO REGISTRATION REQUIRED